No. 68 affected the City’s pension plan disclosures, as presented in Note 15 to the financial statements, and
added required supplementary information which is presented after the notes to the basic financial
statements.

- 89 -

CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

NOTE 3 - ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE - (Continued)

GASB Statement No. 71 improves the accounting and financial reporting by addressing an issue in GASB
Statement No. 68, concerning transition provisions related to certain pension contributions made to defined
benefit pension plans prior to implementation of that Statement by employers and nonemployer
contributing entities.

A net position restatement is required in order to implement GASB Statement No 68 and 71. The
governmental activities and business-type activities at January 1, 2015 have been restated as follows:

Governmental

Activities
Net position as previously reported 24,299,734$
Net pension asset 3,152
Deferred outflows - payments
  subsequent to measurement date 293,044
Net pension liability (2,892,938)

Restated net position at January 1, 2015 21,702,992$

Business-Type Water Sewer
Activities Fund Fund

Net position as previously reported 5,425,944$   654,031$   4,771,913$
Net pension asset 2,280   1,028   1,252
Deferred outflows - payments
  subsequent to measurement date 71,777   32,377   39,400
Net pension liability (519,065)   (234,136)   (284,929)

Restated net position at January 1, 2015 4,980,936$   453,300$   4,527,636$

Other than employer contributions subsequent to the measurement date, the City made no restatement for
deferred inflows/outflows of resources as the information needed to generate these restatements was not
available.  The restatement had no effect on governmental fund balances.

NOTE 4 - DEPOSITS AND INVESTMENTS

State statutes classify monies held by the City into three categories.

Active deposits are public deposits necessary to meet current demands on the treasury.  Such monies must
be maintained either as cash in the City treasury, in commercial accounts payable or withdrawable on